

AMENDMENTS TO LB398

Introduced by Bostelman, 23.

1 1. On page 2, line 5; and page 4, line 8 and lines 14 and 15, strike
2 ~~"one hundred"~~ and insert "twenty".

3 2. On page 5, line 29, after "86-1101" insert "(1)"; and in line 30
4 strike "(1)", show as stricken, and insert "(a)".

5 3. On page 6, line 1, strike "(2)", show as stricken, and insert
6 "(b)"; in line 5 before "It" insert "(2)"; and after line 14 insert the
7 following new subsection:

8 "(3) Until January 1, 2023, the changes made to this section by this
9 legislative bill shall not be construed to affect, abrogate, or alter any
10 commitments by the Public Service Commission made prior to the effective
11 date of this act to provide ongoing high-cost support from the Nebraska
12 Telecommunications Universal Service Fund to telecommunications companies
13 that have deployed infrastructure capable of providing broadband service
14 at a minimum download speed of twenty-five megabits per second and a
15 minimum upload speed of three megabits per second."

16 4. On page 7, lines 20 and 26; and page 8, lines 1 and 24, strike
17 "services", show as stricken, and insert "service".

18 5. On page 8, after line 29, insert the following new subsection:

19 "(7) Until January 1, 2023, the changes made to this section by this
20 legislative bill shall not be construed to affect, abrogate, or alter any
21 commitments by the Public Service Commission made prior to the effective
22 date of this act to provide ongoing high-cost support from the Nebraska
23 Telecommunications Universal Service Fund to telecommunications companies
24 that have deployed infrastructure capable of providing broadband service
25 at a minimum download speed of twenty-five megabits per second and a
26 minimum upload speed of three megabits per second."